
 

Criteria 3  

Research, Innovations and Extension 

Key Indicator: 3.4- Extension Activities 

 

Metrics: 3.4.2 

Awards and recognitions received for extension activities from government 

/ government recognised bodies. 
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3.4.2 Awards and recognitions received for extension activities from 

government / government recognised bodies 

 

Summary Table 

Sr. 

No. 
Particulars 

Link to the 

supporting 

document 

1.  
Top non autonomous college ranking Award by Education World 

(EW) 
View 

2.  Appreciation for 7-Day NSS Camp at Mohu Village View 

3.  
Awarded Government Recognition as Social Entrepreneurship, 

Swachata and Rural Engagement Cell (SEC-REC) Institution 
View 

4.  Winner in National Level “Code Warrior Competition” View 

5.  
Appreciation for Grocery Distribution to Orphanage Adhartirth 

Ashram 
View 

6.  Best Research Paper Award View 

7.  
“Karamveer Award” - National Award for Best NSS Program 

Officer 
View 

8.  Appreciation for 7-Day NSS Camp at adopted Jalalpur Village View 

9.  
Appreciation Letter for 3 years of NSS Camp at adopted Jalalpur 

Village 
View 

10.  Appreciation for Yoga Session at Jalalpur Village View 

11.  
Appreciation for Plastic Cleanliness, Cloth bag distribution at 

Jalalpur Village 
View 

12.  Appreciation for Tree Plantation at Jalalpur Village View 

13.  Winner in State Level Start-up and Business Plan Competition View 

14.  
NSS Program Officer approval from SPPU and appointment as 

SPPU NSS area coordinator 
View 

15.  
Appreciation for Extension Activity - A session on “Awareness of 

food and personal hygiene in summer season” in NMC School 

No.18, Anandvalli, Nashik 

View 
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16.  
Award for Excellence contribution in Yoga by Shri Adiyog 

International Institute for learning and Research  
View 

17.  Appreciation for Health Check-up Camp at Jalalpur Village View 

18.  
Appreciation for Extension Activity – A session on Menstrual 

hygiene and Sanitary pad distribution 
View 

19.  
NSS Annual Award 21-22 - NSS PO District Level Selection and 

State Level Recommendation 
View 

20.  
The President of India Dr. Shankar Dayal Sharma Gold Medal 

Award 
View 

21.  Best Research Paper Award View 

22.  
Participation in State Level "Avhan Disaster Training Camp” at 

Gadchiroli 
View 

23.  Participation in State Level "Prerna Camp" at Mumbai View 

24.  Coordination of National Level "Youth Festival" View 

25.  
Appreciation Vegan Outreach for organizing animal rights 

awareness drive from International NGO 
View 

26.  Appreciation for Coordination of Nashik Maha Marathon View 

27.  
Appreciation for Blood Donation Camp from Metro Blood Bank, 

Civil Hospital, Nashik 
View 

28.  
Appreciation for distribution of stationary to NMC school, 

Lokmanya Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Nashik 
View 

29.  
Appreciation for donation of Clothe to Dayasagar Social 

Educational Trust, Nashik 
View 

30.  Appreciation for Grocery Distribution at Adhar Ashram View 

31.  Appreciation for Extension Activity at Old Age Home View 

32.  Participation in India Today Ranking  View 

33.  Excellence of Reviewing View 

34.  
Appreciation for organizing FDP on Python by E & ICT 

Academy, IIT Kanpur 
View 

35.  
Appreciation for organizing first round Smart Hacks – 2020 by E 

& ICT Academy, IIT Kanpur 
View 
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1. Top non autonomous college ranking Award by Education World (EW) 

AY 2021: 4th Rank in Maharashtra & 40th in India amongst Top-Ranked Non-Autonomous 

Colleges 

https://www.facebook.com/100001850150460/posts/5645797522158530/ 

 

AY 2022: 7th Rank in Maharashtra & 57th in India amongst Top-Ranked Non-

Autonomous Colleges 

  

https://www.facebook.com/100001850150460/posts/5645797522158530/
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AY 2023: 6th Rank in Maharashtra & 54th in India amongst Top-Ranked 

Non-Autonomous Colleges 
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AY 2023: 5th Rank in Maharashtra & 43rd in India amongst Top-Ranked 

Non-Autonomous Colleges  
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2. Appreciation for 7-Day NSS Camp in Mohu Village 
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3. Awarded Government Recognition as Social Entrepreneurship, Swachata 

and Rural Engagement Cell (SEC-REC) Institution 
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4. Winner in National Level “Code Warrior Competition” 
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5. Appreciation for Grocery Distribution to Orphanage Adhartirth Ashram 
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6. Best Research Paper Award – Mr. Lokesh Surana 
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7. Karamveer Award - National Award for Best NSS Program Officer  

Mr. Lokesh Surana 
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8. Appreciation for 7-Day NSS Camp at Jalalpur Village AY 21-22 
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Appreciation for 7-Day NSS Camp at Jalalpur Village AY 22-23 
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  9. Appreciation Letter for 3 years of NSS Camp at adopted Jalalpur Village 
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10. Appreciation for Yoga Session at Jalalpur Village on the occasion of 

International Yoga Day 
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11. Appreciation for Plastic Cleanliness, Cloth bag distribution at Jalalpur 

Village  
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12. Appreciation for Tree Plantation at Jalalpur Village  
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13. Winner in State Level Start-up and Business Plan Competition – Mast. 

Yogratan Sinha and Team (BSc(CS) Students) 
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14. NSS Program Officer approval from SPPU and appointment as SPPU 

NSS area coordinator – Mr. Lokesh Surana
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15. Appreciation for Extension Activity - A session on “Awareness of food 

and personal hygiene in summer season” in NMC School No.18, Anandvalli, 

Nashik 

 

  



Ashoka Education Foundation’s 

ASHOKA CENTER FOR 

BUSINESS AND COMPUTER STUDIES 

Recognized by Government of Maharashtra, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (ID No. PU/NS/CS/143/2009)  
                AISHE Code C-42104 NAAC Accredited with B+ Grade Minority Institutions (Linguistic) 

 

22 
 Plot.No.585/2, 169-172, Nanadanvan Estate, Near Chandsi Village, Anandwalli, Gangapur Road, Nashik-422003, 

Maharashtra, India 

Tel.: +91 0253 6689561     acbcs@aef.edu.in     www.acbcs.edu.in 

 
 

At NMC School No.18, Anandvalli, Nashik 

Appreciation by Principal 
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16. Award for Excellence contribution in Yoga by Shri Adiyog International 

Institute for learning and Research 
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17. Appreciation for Health Check-up Camp at Jalalpur Village 
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18. Appreciation for Extension Activity – A session on Menstrual hygiene 

and Sanitary pad distribution 
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19. NSS Annual Award 21-22 - NSS PO District Level Selection and State 

Level Recommendation  

Mr. Lokesh Surana 
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20. The President of India Dr. Shankar Dayal Sharma Gold Medal Award  

Ms. Riddhi Kalantri (BBA student) 
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21. Best Research Paper Award - Dr. Harsha Patil 
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22. Participation in State Level "Avhan Disaster Training Camp” at 

Gadchiroli 
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23. Participation in State Level "Prerna Camp" at Mumbai 

Ms. Neha Mandane (BSc(CS) Student) 
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24. Coordination of National Level "Youth Festival" 

Ms. Kashish Soni (BBA Student) 
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25. Appreciation Vegan Outreach for organizing animal rights awareness 

drive from International NGO 
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26. Appreciation for Coordination of Nashik Maha Marathon 
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Maha Marathon Season 5 

Maha Marathon Season 6 
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 Student’s coordination Glimpses 
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27. Appreciation for Blood Donation Camp from Metro Blood Bank, Civil 

Hospital, Nashik 
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Blood Donation by Parent 
Blood Donation by AEF 

Secretary and Alumni 

Blood Donation by Students & Staff 
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28. Appreciation for distribution of stationary to NMC school, Lokmanya 

Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Nashik 
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29. Appreciation for donation of Clothe to Dayasagar Social Educational 

Trust, Nashik 
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30. Appreciation for Grocery Distribution at AdharAshram 

Appreciation Letter 
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Grocery Distribution 
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31. Appreciation for Extension Activity at Old Age Home 
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32. Participation in India Today Ranking 2022-23 
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33. Excellence of Reviewing – Mrs. Pratima Bhalekar 
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34. Appreciation for organizing FDP on Python by E & ICT Academy, IIT 

Kanpur 
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35. Appreciation for organizing first round Smart Hacks – 2020 by E & ICT 

Academy, IIT Kanpur 
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